

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 892/2009

SELVARAJ @ CHINNAPAIYAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter remained part-heard and one of the Judges who heard the matter is still holding office, it may be placed before an appropriate Bench.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.11.20
17:32:10 IST
Reason: