

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 892 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10152 AND 11572 OF 2014
(Applications for Permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing official translation)

SELVARAJ @ CHINNAPAIYAN APPELLANT
VERSUS
STATE TR. INSP. OF POLICE RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th March, 2014 with office report dated 30th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matter remained part-heard."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 9th April, 2014 filed additional documents alongwith applications for Permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. The said applications are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 10152 and 11572 of 2014 and are tagged with appeal paper books.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 24th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

*Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

*You are requested to file V/A on behalf of the Respondent-State.

C3/pa

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR