

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 892/2009

SELVARAJ @ CHINNAPAIYAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Sarth Kumaran, adv.
Ms. Jananai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER